
American Association of Small Ruminant Practitioners 
Veterinary College Liaisons 

 
 
Auburn University 
Misty Edmondson, DVM 
1500 Wire Road 
Auburn, AL  36849 
Ph: 334-844-4490 
Fax: 334-844-4368 
abramms@auburn.edu  
 
Colorado State University 
David Van Metre, DVM, DACVIM 
Associate Professor 
Animal Population Health Inst. 
CVM and Biomedical Sciences 
Ft. Collins, CO 80523-1678 
Ph: 970-297-1299 
Fax: 970-297-1275 
dcvanm@colostate.edu 
 
Cornell University 
Mary C. Smith, DVM 
Ambulatory/Prod Med 
Box 29 
NYS College of Vet Med 
Ithaca, NY 14853 
Ph: 607-253-3140 
mcs8@cornell.edu 
 
Iowa State University 
Paul J. Plummer, DVM PhD DACVIM 
College of Veterinary Medicine 
2426 Lloyd Veterinary Medical Center 
Ames, IA 50011 
Ph: 515-294-8522 
Pplummer@iastate.edu  
 
Kansas State University 
Brandon C. Fraser, DVM, MS 
Clinical Assistant Professor 
Agriculture Practices  
Kansas State University  
Bcfraser@ksu.edu 
 
Louisiana State University 
Marjorie S. Gill, DVM 
Vet Teaching Hospital & Clinics 
Skip Bertman Drive 
Baton Rouge, LA  70803 
Ph: 225-578-9574 
mgill@vetmed.lsu.edu 
 
Michigan State University 
Judy Marteniuk, DVM, MS 
736 Wilson Road 
East Lansing, MI 48824-1314 
Ph: 517-353-9710 
Cell: 517-712-0506 
marteniu@cvm.msu.edu 
 

 
 
Mississippi State University 
Sherrill Fleming, DVM 
Associate Professor 
Food Animal Medicine 
College of Veterinary Medicine 
Box 6100  
Mississippi State, MS 39762 
Ph: 662-325-2198 
sfleming@cvm.msstate.edu 
 
North Carolina State University 
Kevin L. Anderson, DVM, PhD 
Dept of Food Animal Health and 
Resource Management CVM 
4700 Hillsborough St. 
Raleigh, NC  27606 
Ph: 919-513-6245 
Fax: 919-513-6464 
Kevin_Anderson@ncsu.edu 
klander4@ncsu.edu 
 
Ohio State University 
Margaret Masterson, DVM 
16410 County Home Road 
Marysville, OH 43040 
Ph: 937-642-2936 
Fax: 937-642-2936 
masterson.2@osu.edu  
 
Oklahoma State University 
Lionel Dawson, DVM 
Oklahoma State University 
Boren Vet Med Teaching Hosp 
Farm Road 
Stillwater, OK 74078 
Ph: 405-744-8584 
Lionel.dawson@okstate.edu  
 
Oregon State University 
Michelle Kutzler, DVM, PhD, DACT 
Dept. of Animal Sciences 
312 Withycombe Hall 
Corvallis, OR 97331-6702 
Ph: 541-737-1401 
Fax: 541-737-4174 
Michelle.kutzler@oregonstate.edu 
 
Purdue University 
A.N. (Nickie) Baird, DVM, MS 
Diplomate ACVS 
Associate Professor 
Large Animal Surgery 
Dept. of Vet. Clinical Science 
625 Harrison St. 
West Lafayette, IN 47907-2026 
Ph: 765-494-8548 
Fax: 765-496-2641 
abaird@purdue.edu  
 

 
 
Texas A & M University 
Philippa M. Gibbons, BVetMed (Hons) 
MS, MRCVS, DACVIM (LA) 
Clinical Assistant Professor, Food Animal 
Medicine 
College of Veterinary Medicine and 
Biomedical Sciences 
Texas A&M University 
College Station, TX  77843-4475 
Ph: 979-845-3541 
pgibbons@cvm.tamu.edu  
 
Tufts University 
Sandra L. Ayres, DVM 
200 West Borough Rd. 
North Grafton, MA 01536 
Ph: 508-839-7956  x 84605 
sandra.ayres@tufts.edu 
 
Tuskegee University 
Dr. Karen Copedge 
kcopedge@tuskegee.edu 
Ph:334-724-4124 
 
University of California 
Joan Dean Rowe, DVM 
Vet Medical Teaching Hospital 
24580 Cache St. 
Capay, CA  95607 
Ph: 530-752-0292 
jdrowe@ucdavis.edu 
 
University of Florida 
Fiona Maunsell, PhD, MS, BVSc, DACVIM 
Large Animal Clinical Sciences-FARMS 
University of Florida-CVM 
2015 SW 16th Avenue  
Gainesville, FL 32610 
Ph: 352-294-4077 
Fax: 352-392-7551 
maunsellf@ufl.edu 
 
University of Georgia 
Lisa Williamson, DVM 
UGA College of Vet Medicine 
Large Animal Department 
1810 Clotfelter Rd. 
Athens, GA  30622 
Ph: 706-542-9323 
lisa1@uga.edu 
 
University of Illinois 
Clifford F. Shipley, DVM, DACT 
College of Veterinary Medicine 
1008 W. Hazelwood Dr. 
Urbana, IL  61802 
Ph: 217-333-2479 
Cell: 217-493-2958 
cshipley@illinois.edu 
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University of Minnesota 
Cindy Wolf, DVM 
225 VMC, 1365 Gortner Avenue 
St. Paul, MN  55108 
Cell: 507-450-5453  
Ph: 612-625-1780  
Fax: 612-625-6241 
Wolfx006@umn.edu  
 
University of Missouri 
Dusty W. Nagy, DVM 
Assistant Teaching Professor 
Food Animal Medicine & Surgery 
900 E. Campus Drive 
Columbia, MO 65211 
Ph: 573-882-6857 
nagyd@missouri.edu  
 
University of Pennsylvania 
Marie-Eve Fecteau, DVM 
Diplomate ACVIM-LA 
Asst. Professor for Food Animal 
Medicine and Surgery 
New Bolton Center 
382 W. Street Rd. 
Kennett Square, PA 19348 
Ph: 610-925-6208 
Fax: 610-925-8100 
mfecteau@vet.upenn.edu  
 
University of Tennessee 
Ricardo Videla DVM 
2407 River Dr. 
Knoxville, TN 37996 
Ph: 865-974-5701 
rvidela@utk.edu 
 
University of Wisconsin-Madison 
Gary Oetzel DVM MS 
School of Veterinary Medicine 
2015 Linden Drive West 
Madison, WI  53706 
Ph: 608-265-5476 
gary.oetzel@wisc.edu 
 
Virginia/Maryland Regional CVM 
D. Phillip Sponenberg, DVM, PhD 
Professor, Pathology & Genetics 
Dept. of Biomedical Sciences 
100 Duckpond Drive 
Virginia Tech 
Blacksburg, VA  24061 
Ph: 540-231-4805 
Fax: 540-231-6033 
dpsponen@vt.edu 
 
 
 
 

 
Washington State University 
George Barrington  
College of Veterinary Medicine 
Pullman, WA  99164 
Ph: 509-335-0711 
geob@vetmed.wsu.edu 
 
 
 
 
Western University of Health 
Sciences 
Spring K. Halland, DVM, CVA, DACVIM 
Assistant Professor, Large  Animal 
Internal Medicine 
Western Univ of Health Sciences 
College of Vet Medicine 
309 E. 2nd Street 
Room 248 BVCC 
Pomona, CA 91766-1854 
Ph: 909-469-5626 
shalland@westernu.edu  
 
FOREIGN COLLEGE LIAISONS 
 
Ross University 
Dr. Ninian Cameron-Blake 
Ross University School of Veterinary 
Medicine 
P.O. Box 334 
Basseterre, St Kitts 
Ph: 869-4645-4161 x 1182 
NCameronBlake@rossvet.edu.kn  
 
University of Guelph 
Paula Menzies, MPVM 
Associate Professor 
Ruminant Health Management Group 
Ontario Veterinary College 
Guelph, Ontario CANADA  
N1G 2W1 
pmenzies@ovc.uoguelph.ca  
 
University of Montreal 
Pascal Dubreuil 
Faculté de Médicine Vétérinaire 
3200 Sicotte St-Hyacinthe PQ 
J2S 7C6 
Ph: 450-773-8521  x8266 
Fax: 450-778-8101 
Email: pascal.dubreuil@uomontreal.ca 
 
 
 
 
 

 
University of Prince Edward Island 
Shawn McKenna 
Atlantic Veterinary College 
550 University Avenue 
Charlottetown, Prince Edward Island 
CANADA C1A 4P3 
slmckenna@upei.ca 
 
University of Saskatchewan 
Lyall Petrie, BVMS, MRCVS 
Dept of Lg Animal Clinical Sciences 
Western College of Vet Medicine 
52 Campus Drive 
Saskatoon, SK, Canada 
S7N 5B4 
Ph: 306-966-7087 
Fax: 306-966-7174 
petrie@skyway.usask.ca 
 
 
 
NOTE TO STUDENT:  If you cannot 
reach your liaison contact please contact 
aasrp@aasrp.org. Your grant application 
must be signed by your advisor. 
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